OP \$190.00 90707328

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM743457

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DAVID MAHON		07/24/2022	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDING, LLC	
Street Address:	5348 Vegas Drive	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90707328	COLOR CARD
Serial Number:	90707251	DOUBLE DOWN ON ANY CARD AT ANYTIME
Serial Number:	90707459	11111
Serial Number:	90707224	NO BET, SIDE BET
Serial Number:	90707298	RUSSIAN ROULETTE
Serial Number:	90707311	THE SPREAD RULE
Serial Number:	90707351	WHITE CARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6265778800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900

Email: pto@lewisroca.com

Correspondent Name: LEWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. JUE
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Jue/
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0298

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0299

TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DAVID W. MAHON, an Individual and citizen of the United States of America, whose address is 5348 Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108 ("ASSIGNOR" herein), has used and is the owner of the following marks and registration.

<u>Mark</u> COLOR CARD	Serial No. 90/707328	Filed May 12, 2021	<u>Docket No.</u> 206445
DOUBLE DOWN ON ANY CARD AT ANYTIME	90/707251	May 12, 2021	206434
FIVE ONES & DESIGN	90/707459	May 12, 2021	206381
NO BET, SIDE BET	90/707224	May 12, 2021	206429
RUSSIAN ROULETTE	90/707298	May 12, 2021	206436
THE SPREAD RULE	90/707311	May 12, 2021	206439
WHITE CARD	90/707351	May 12 2021	206446

WHEREAS, INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES HOLDING, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 5348 Vegas Drive, Las Vegas, Nevada 89108 ("ASSIGNEE" herein), desires to acquire said marks and the said registration.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the said registrations, and all rights and privileges pertaining to said marks and registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that it shall render all reasonable assistance to ASSIGNEE, and will, from time-to-time, execute all instruments and documents necessary to maintain, preserve or protect the marks and their registrations, and to perfect the record title of ASSIGNEE in and to said marks and their registrations.

Date _	July 24, 2022	By		
		DA'	VID W. MAHON	
		API	PLICANT AND OWNER	

OSB/eai

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007801 FRAME: 0300